
1999 MSHSL SECTION 8A GIRLS' 4K 
Bagley     Oct. 28, 1999 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Deer River/Northland     40    4    6    7   10   13   27   30   15:58        41 
  2   Perham                   54    1    2   11   19   21   24   55   16:17      1:32 
  3   Roseau                  101    9   14   15   29   34             16:50      1:40 
  4   East Grand Forks        111    3    8   28   33   39   48   58   16:50      2:04 
  5   Warroad                 116   17   20   23   25   31   43   53   17:06        39 
  6   Bagley/Fosston          142    5   12   18   51   56   62        17:12      2:48 
  7   Pelican Rapids          165   16   26   32   41   50   59   61   17:30      1:34 
  8   Pine River/Backus       236   22   45   49   52   68   69   75   18:19      2:33 
  9   Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal   240   35   40   42   57   66   71   80   18:19      1:54 
 10   Park Rapids             245   37   38   46   60   64   67   79   18:19      1:29 
 11   Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley   310   36   54   65   77   78             20:05      4:48 
 12   Frazee                  313   44   47   72   74   76             20:02      3:49 
 13   T C/M C C/B G M R       369   63   70   73   81   82             21:18      4:31 
 

1. Deer River/Northland 
    4  Sarah Huotari, 11           15:45   
    6  Kaylee Bandamer, 9          15:50   
    7  Debbis Dollins, 12          15:51   
   10  Sarah Getty, 11             15:57   
   13  Amber Vaneps, 10            16:26   
   27  Lisa Stangler, 11           17:14   
   30  Katie Romsdal, 9            17:20   
Time = 1:19:49     Places = 40 
 

2. Perham 
    1  Carolyn Sailer, 12          15:31   
    2  Paula Stromme, 11           15:35   
   11  Gabe Anderson, 8            16:15   
   19  Shelly Manger, 12           17:00   
   21  Christy Ebeling, 9          17:03   
   24  Nicole Haverland, 8         17:10   
   55  Amanda Baumgart, 12         18:35   
Time = 1:21:24     Places = 54 
 

3. Roseau 
    9  Lisa Peterson, 9            15:55   
   14  Katie Jaenicke, 10          16:39   
   15  Christina Johnson, 9        16:40   
   29  Katie Johnson, 7            17:17   
   34  Ellie Holmgren, 10          17:35   
Time = 1:24:06     Places = 101 
 
4. East Grand Forks 
    3  Jessica Anderson, 9         15:42   
    8  Becky Stoffel, 9            15:53   
   28  Carissa Ray, 9              17:15   
   33  Brandi Lind, 10             17:32   
   39  Andrea Edwards, 7           17:46   
   48  Jenny Bolushey, 7           18:11   
   58  Mary Lopez, 11              18:41   
Time = 1:24:08     Places = 111 
 
5. Warroad 
   17  Stephanie DeMars, 8         16:45   
   20  Martie Selvog, 7            17:02   
   23  Pam Genereux, 11            17:09   
   25  Rachel Daniels, 10          17:10   
   31  Emily Cole, 7               17:24   
   43  Abby Ekmen, 10              18:00   
   53  Gigi Marvin, 7              18:27   
Time = 1:25:30     Places = 116 
 
6. Bagley/Fosston 
    5  Kristen Anderson, 12        15:49   
   12  Beth Hayes, 8               16:24   
   18  Evie Ulrich, 9              16:48   
   51  Natalie Bly, 9              18:19   
   56  Leah Rairdon, 10            18:37   
   62  Noel Murray, 8              18:45   
Time = 1:25:57     Places = 142 

7. Pelican Rapids 
   16  Heather Thompson, 10        16:44   
   26  Marie Wichmann, 10          17:12   
   32  Becky Lundquist, 10         17:27   
   41  Tami Westby, 11             17:49   
   50  Kate Westby, 7              18:18   
   59  Sally Perrin, 7             18:44   
   61  Angie Magnusson, 7          18:44   
Time = 1:27:30     Places = 165 
 

8. Pine River/Backus 
   22  Stacy Torkelson, 12         17:08   
   45  Brittany Johnson, 9         18:07   
   49  Andrea Fuhrer, 9            18:13   
   52  Anna Wetrosky, 8            18:22   
   68  Liz Austad, 10              19:41   
   69  Danielle Smedley, 11        20:04   
   75  Becky Turner, 12            21:49   
Time = 1:31:31     Places = 236 
 
9. Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   35  Marcie Barth, 8             17:39   
   40  Alyssa Manecke, 9           17:48   
   42  Abby Anderson, 10           17:57   
   57  Emily Kubitz, 8             18:38   
   66  Michelle Alland, 9          19:33   
   71  Rachel Beckett, 12          20:17   
   80  Nadja Baer, 12              23:02   
Time = 1:31:35     Places = 240 
 
10. Park Rapids 
   37  Diana Jendro, 12            17:43   
   38  Lindsey Brunner, 12         17:44   
   46  Katie Larson, 9             18:11   
   60  Ashley Linderman, 10        18:44   
   64  Kate Cool, 12               19:12   
   67  Kendra Stewart, 10          19:40   
   79  Holly Crist, 9              22:29   
Time = 1:31:34     Places = 245 
 
11. Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   36  Jani Parsons, 11            17:40   
   54  Ashley Jones, 10            18:34   
   65  Sara Carvens, 10            19:23   
   77  Joselle Bannie, 9           22:17   
   78  Lauren Farrell, 12          22:28   
Time = 1:40:22     Places = 310 
 
12. Frazee 
   44  Jennifer Hensel, 7          18:03   
   47  Lissy Longfors, 9           18:11   
   72  Emily Hanson, 7             20:35   
   74  Candice Wisdom, 8           21:27   
   76  Amanda Wendt, 7             21:52   
Time = 1:40:08     Places = 313 

 
13. T C/M C C/B G M R 
   63  Deanna Lund, 12             18:52   
   70  Jessica Berg, 9             20:16   
   73  Tevoy Klegstad, 12          20:55   
   81  Tara Schenkey, 12           23:04   
   82  Jennifer Fjosne, 12         23:23   
Time = 1:46:30     Places = 369 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Carolyn Sailer, 12          15:31    Perham 
    2     2  Paula Stromme, 11           15:35    Perham 
    3     3  Jessica Anderson, 9         15:42    East Grand Forks 
    4     4  Sarah Huotari, 11           15:45    Deer River/Northland 
    5     5  Kristen Anderson, 12        15:49    Bagley/Fosston 
    6     6  Kaylee Bandamer, 9          15:50    Deer River/Northland 
    7     7  Debbis Dollins, 12          15:51    Deer River/Northland 
    8     8  Becky Stoffel, 9            15:53    East Grand Forks 
    9     9  Lisa Peterson, 9            15:55    Roseau 
   10    10  Sarah Getty, 11             15:57    Deer River/Northland 
   11        Anna Isaacson, 9            16:03    Sebeka/Menahga 
   12    11  Gabe Anderson, 8            16:15    Perham 
   13    12  Beth Hayes, 8               16:24    Bagley/Fosston 
   14    13  Amber Vaneps, 10            16:26    Deer River/Northland 
   15    14  Katie Jaenicke, 10          16:39    Roseau 
   16    15  Christina Johnson, 9        16:40    Roseau 
   17    16  Heather Thompson, 10        16:44    Pelican Rapids 
   18    17  Stephanie DeMars, 8         16:45    Warroad 
   19    18  Evie Ulrich, 9              16:48    Bagley/Fosston 
   20        Sheila Johnson, 9           16:50    Lake Of The Woods 
   21    19  Shelly Manger, 12           17:00    Perham 
   22    20  Martie Selvog, 7            17:02    Warroad 
   23    21  Christy Ebeling, 9          17:03    Perham 
   24    22  Stacy Torkelson, 12         17:08    Pine River/Backus 
   25    23  Pam Genereux, 11            17:09    Warroad 
   26    24  Nicole Haverland, 8         17:10    Perham 
   27    25  Rachel Daniels, 10          17:10    Warroad 
   28    26  Marie Wichmann, 10          17:12    Pelican Rapids 
   29    27  Lisa Stangler, 11           17:14    Deer River/Northland 
   30    28  Carissa Ray, 9              17:15    East Grand Forks 
   31    29  Katie Johnson, 7            17:17    Roseau 
   32    30  Katie Romsdal, 9            17:20    Deer River/Northland 
   33    31  Emily Cole, 7               17:24    Warroad 
   34    32  Becky Lundquist, 10         17:27    Pelican Rapids 
   35    33  Brandi Lind, 10             17:32    East Grand Forks 
   36    34  Ellie Holmgren, 10          17:35    Roseau 
   37    35  Marcie Barth, 8             17:39    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   38    36  Jani Parsons, 11            17:40    Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   39    37  Diana Jendro, 12            17:43    Park Rapids 
   40    38  Lindsey Brunner, 12         17:44    Park Rapids 
   41    39  Andrea Edwards, 7           17:46    East Grand Forks 
   42    40  Alyssa Manecke, 9           17:48    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   43    41  Tami Westby, 11             17:49    Pelican Rapids 
   44        Christine Warling, 10       17:53    Lake Park/Audubon 
   45    42  Abby Anderson, 10           17:57    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   46    43  Abby Ekmen, 10              18:00    Warroad 
   47    44  Jennifer Hensel, 7          18:03    Frazee 
   48    45  Brittany Johnson, 9         18:07    Pine River/Backus 
   49        Florence Warling, 10        18:08    Lake Park/Audubon 
   50    46  Katie Larson, 9             18:11    Park Rapids 
   51    47  Lissy Longfors, 9           18:11    Frazee 
   52    48  Jenny Bolushey, 7           18:11    East Grand Forks 
   53    49  Andrea Fuhrer, 9            18:13    Pine River/Backus 
   54    50  Kate Westby, 7              18:18    Pelican Rapids 
   55    51  Natalie Bly, 9              18:19    Bagley/Fosston 
   56    52  Anna Wetrosky, 8            18:22    Pine River/Backus 
   57    53  Gigi Marvin, 7              18:27    Warroad 
   58        Katie Lupella, 9            18:31    Pequot Lakes 
   59    54  Ashley Jones, 10            18:34    Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   60    55  Amanda Baumgart, 12         18:35    Perham 
   61    56  Leah Rairdon, 10            18:37    Bagley/Fosston 
   62    57  Emily Kubitz, 8             18:38    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   63    58  Mary Lopez, 11              18:41    East Grand Forks 
   64    59  Sally Perrin, 7             18:44    Pelican Rapids 
   65    60  Ashley Linderman, 10        18:44    Park Rapids 
   66    61  Angie Magnusson, 7          18:44    Pelican Rapids 
   67    62  Noel Murray, 8              18:45    Bagley/Fosston 
   68    63  Deanna Lund, 12             18:52    T C/M C C/B G M R 
   69        Crystal Lunde, 12           19:05    Lake Park/Audubon 
   70    64  Kate Cool, 12               19:12    Park Rapids 
   71    65  Sara Carvens, 10            19:23    Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   72    66  Michelle Alland, 9          19:33    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   73    67  Kendra Stewart, 10          19:40    Park Rapids 
   74        Katie Beaudine, 11          19:40    Lake Park/Audubon 
   75    68  Liz Austad, 10              19:41    Pine River/Backus 
   76        Kristen Teggelaar, 9        19:56    Pequot Lakes 
   77    69  Danielle Smedley, 11        20:04    Pine River/Backus 
   78        Kim Williams, 11            20:11    Warren-Alvarado/Oslo 
   79        Holly Johnson, 8            20:13    Pequot Lakes 



   80    70  Jessica Berg, 9             20:16    T C/M C C/B G M R 
   81    71  Rachel Beckett, 12          20:17    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   82        Angie Miller, 12            20:23    Sebeka/Menahga 
   83    72  Emily Hanson, 7             20:35    Frazee 
   84    73  Tevoy Klegstad, 12          20:55    T C/M C C/B G M R 
   85    74  Candice Wisdom, 8           21:27    Frazee 
   86    75  Becky Turner, 12            21:49    Pine River/Backus 
   87    76  Amanda Wendt, 7             21:52    Frazee 
   88    77  Joselle Bannie, 9           22:17    Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   89    78  Lauren Farrell, 12          22:28    Walker/Hacknsk/Akeley 
   90    79  Holly Crist, 9              22:29    Park Rapids 
   91    80  Nadja Baer, 12              23:02    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   92    81  Tara Schenkey, 12           23:04    T C/M C C/B G M R 
   93    82  Jennifer Fjosne, 12         23:23    T C/M C C/B G M R 
 


